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Cuyahoga County Division of Children & Family Services

Community Based Services (CBS)

2024 Collaborative Partners

Tammi Swails Colson

Deputy Director

216-283-4400 x2319

Tswails@murtistaylor.org

Lead Agency Staff Title Phone Number Email Address Service Areas
VP Community Cleveland
Heather Brissett Wellness CPO 216-283-4400 x 2295 hbrissett@murtistaylor.org Highland Hills (44122 only)

Warrensville Heights (44122
only)

Alfrie Hudson Senior Manager 216-971-3908 Ahudson@murtistaylor.org Zip Codes: 44117, 44120,
VACANT Resource Specialist 216-972-5041 44122
Linette Dyous Resource Specialist 216-971-3925 Ldyous@murtistaylor.org

Michael Montgomery Wrap Around

(Garfield Specialist) Specialist 216-9713930 Mmontgomery@murtistaylor.org

Malissa Gettis

(East Cleveland Wrap Around

Specialist) Specialist 216-971-3931 Mgettis@murtistaylor.org

VACANT

(East Cleveland Wrap Around

Specialist) Specialist 216-543-7506

Annette Rudolph Davis Wrap Around arudolph-

(Mt. Pleasant Specidalist) Specialist 216-340-4546 davis@murtistaylor.org

Erica Hughes Wrap Around

(Garfield Specialist) Specialist 216-972-5019 ehughes@murtistaylor.org

VACANT Wrap Around

(Mt. Pleasant Specidalist) Specialist 216-340-3131
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Lead Agency Staff Title Phone Number Email Address Service Areas
. 201 . Chagrin Falls Village
LaJean Ray Director 216-391-0505 lray@ccdocle.org Goodrich - Kirfland
Sheila Ferguson Program Director 216-785-3364 saferguson@ccdocle.org | Hough (Cleveland Area)
. .- s . . Huntington Valley
Jenell Erwin, MSW Wrap Specialist/System of Care 216-361-1244 jaerwin@ccdocle.org Hough (Cleveland Areal
Rhonda Wilson, CDCA Wrap Specialist/System of Care 216-361-1244 riwilson@ccdocle.org
Resource Specialist/Visitation Zip Codes: 44022, 44103,
Rhonda DeRusha, BSW Coordinator 216-361-1244 rkderusha@ccdocle.org | 44114
Vacant Systems of Care Coordinator 216-361-1244
Vacant Resource Specialist 216-391-0505

Service Areas

Lead Agency Staff Phone Number Email Address

Karnese McKenzie Director 216-268-3909 kmckenzie@ccdocle.org

Virginia Hearn Associate Director 216-426-6267 vhearn@ccdocle.org

216-426-6237

Carmen Williams Program Manager 216-212-2336 cell crwiliams@ccdocle.org
Wrap Specialist / System of Care | 216-426-6238

Tamika Howell Coordinator 216-409-7718 cell thowell@ccdocle.org
System of Care Coordinator / 216-426-6239

Tiffany Jackson Resource Specialist 216-559-1448 cell tsjackson@ccdocle.org

Bratenahl
Collinwood
Forest Hills
Glenville

Zip Codes: 44108, 44110
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Lead Agency Staff Title Phone Number Email Address Service Areas
Chad Berry Director 216-529-5011 chad.berry@lakewoodoh.net ?;?gv\g”c?ngde
Laura Jaissle Assistant Director 216-529-6687 laura jaissle@lakewoodoh.net EOIII('VIGW Pdork

akewoo
Karen Nahra Clinical Manager 216-529-6873 Karen.Nahra@lakewoodoh.net Kamms Corner / Riverside

. 5 5 d.oslin@lak doh.net Puritas / Longmead
Ray Oslin Case Manager 16-529-6881 raymond.oslin@lakewoo . Rocky River
Felicia Densmore Case Manager 216-529-6046 felicia.densmore@lakewoodoh.net | Westlake
Zip Codes: 44107, 44111, 44116,

Evan Meredith Case Manager 216-529-6042 Evan.meredith@lgkewoodoh.net 44126, 44135, 44140, 44145
VACANT Resource Specialist (PT) 216-529-6048
Suzanne Shell Resource Specialist 216-529-6047 Suzanne.shell@lakewoodoh.net

Lead Agency Staff Title Phone Number Email Address Service Areas
- . Central Area
Kristie Groves Director 216-271-3072 grovesk@cmha.net
Downtown
Tekisha Ruffin Deputy Director 216-271-2428 ruffintf@cmha.net

Angela Quinn

Program Manager

216-361-2367 ext. 114

quinna@cmha.net

Zip Codes: 44104, 44115

Stacy Smith

Case Manager

216-361-2367 ext. 149

smiths@cmha.net

Leona Boswell

Case Manager

216-431-7656

lboswell@thefriendlyinn.org
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Tiffany Turner

Wrap Around Specialist

216-707-6008

tturner@eenh.org

Micha Carpenter

Wrap Specialist

216-707-6019

mcarpenter@eenh.org

Megan Gurley

Family & Community Resource
Specialist & Visitation Coordinator

216-707-6025

mgurley@eenh.org

Lead Agency Staff Title Phone Number Email Address Service Areas
Atunyese Herron Director 216-707-6022 aherron@eenh.org ?:Lljg\lf;éid
Jarrod Levert NFSS Supervisor 216-707-6013 levert@eenh.org Fairfax
Garden Valley
Clay Williams Lead Wrap Specialist 216-707-6006 cwiliams@eenh.org East 93
Woodland Hills

Zip Codes: 44104, 44106

Bonita Henderson

Assistant Director/Program
Administrator

216-972-2044

Bonita.henderson@thecentersohio.org

lan Cox

Wrap Specialist (FT)

216-353-5022

ian.cox@thecentersohio.org

Antoinette Foster

Wrap Specialist (PT)

216-325-9134

Antoinette.foster@thecentersohio.org

Pam Bradford

Family Support/ Visitation
Supervisor

216-325-9130

pamela.bradford@thecentersohio.org

Arlene Castaneda

Resource Specialist

216-325-9132

arlene.castaneda@thecentersohio.org

Lead Agency Staff Title Phone Number Email Address Service Areas
Beachwood, Cleveland Height
Tanese Horton Director 216-325-9617 Tanese.horton@thecentersohio.org Geo‘i; mf High‘ijﬁﬁ :eigs’lr? ’

Lyndhurst, Mayfield Heights Mayfield
Village, Moreland Hills, South Euclid,
Pepper Pike, Richmond Heights
Shaker Heights, University Circle
University Heights, Woodmere

Zip Codes: 44040, 44106, 44118,
44120, 44121, 44122, 44124, 44143
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Lead Agency Staff Title Phone Number Email Address Service Areas
Bedford
Elaine Gohlstin President/CEO 216-991-8585x 3102 | Goldy715@aol.com Bediford Heights
Julia Hayes Program Director 216-991-8585x 3114 juliahayesharvard@gmail.com ﬁgﬁﬂgﬁms (44128 only)
TDM/Staffing/Referral Lee-Harvard, Miles (44128 only)

Chalaine Williams

Program Manager

216-991-8585 x3112

Chalainew23@gmail.com

Rachelle Jones

Evening/Weekends
Visits/Data/Reports Monitor

216-991-8585 x3114

2rachelle.jones@gmail.com

Michelle Oliver

IT Support System Specialist-
quarter time

216-991-8585 x 3109

michelle.harvardcsc@gmail.com

VACANT

Case Manager

VACANT

VACANT

Delores Wilkerson

Case Manager/Kinship
Support Part time

216-991-8585 x3106

deloreswilkersonhcsc@gmail.com

Sekou Nyei

Case Manager/Visitation
Coordinator

216-991-8585 x3134

snyei.hcsc@gmail.com

North Randall
Oakwood,

Solon

Walton Hills

Warrensville (44128 only)

Zip Codes: 44128, 44139,
44146
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Lead Agency Staff

Title

Phone Number

Email Address

Service Areas

Richaun Bunton

Director

216-641-8948 x235

robunton@universitysettlement.net

VACANT

Administrator

216-456-0904 x259

Tierra Banks

Program Manager

216-331-7326

tbanks@universitysettlement.net

Rachel Laursen

Wrap Specialist

216-282-1942

rlaursen@universitysettlement.net

Evy Ash

Resource / Office Support

216-331-7323

eash@universitysettlement.net

Bereq, Brecksville, Broadview
Heights,

Brook Park, Brooklyn, Brooklyn
Heights, Independence, Parma,
Parma Heights, Middleburg Heights,
North Olmsted, North Royalton,
Olmsted Falls, Olmsted Township,
Seven Hills, Strongsville

Zip Codes: 44017, 44070, 44129,
44130,44131, 44133, 44134, 44136,
44138, 44141, 44142, 44144, 44147,
44149
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Lead Agency Staff Title Phone Number Email Address Service Areas
Lead Agency Staff Title Phone Number Email Address gﬁ: (ezlggl and

Heather Brissett

VP Community Wellness CPO

216-283-4400 x 2295

hbrissett@murtistaylor.org

Tammi Swails Colson

Deputy Director

216-283-4400 x2319

Tswails@murtistaylor.org

Alfrie Hudson Senior Manager 216-971-3908 Ahudson@murtistaylor.org
VACANT Resource Specialist 216-972-5041

Linette Dyous Resource Specialist 216-971-3925 Ldyous@murtistaylor.org
Michael Montgomery

(Garfield Specialist) Wrap Around Specialist 216-9713930 Mmontgomery@murtistaylor.org
Malissa Gettis

(East Cleveland Specialist) | Wrap Around Specialist 216-971-3931 Mgettis@murtistaylor.org
VACANT

(East Cleveland Specialist) | Wrap Around Specialist 216-543-7506

Annette Rudolph

Davis(Mt. Pleasant arudolph-

Specialist) Wrap Around Specialist 216-340-4546 davis@murtistaylor.org
Erica Hughes

(Garfield Specialist) Wrap Around Specialist 216-972-5019 ehughes@murtistaylor.org
VACANT

(Mt. Pleasant Specidalist) Wrap Around Specialist 216-340-3131

Euclid

Zip Codes: 44119
44123, 44132, 44112
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Heather Brissett

VP Community Wellness CPO

216-283-4400 x 2295

hbrissett@murtistaylor.org

Tammi Swails Colson

Deputy Director

216-283-4400 x2319

Tswails@murtistaylor.org

Alfrie Hudson

Senior Manager

216-971-3908

Ahudson@murtistaylor.org

VACANT

Resource Specialist

216-972-5041

Linette Dyous

Resource Specialist

216-971-3925

Ldyous@murtistaylor.org

Michael Montgomery
(Garfield Specialist)

Wrap Around Specialist

216-9713930

Mmontgomery@murtistaylor.org

Malissa Gettis
(East Cleveland Specidalist)

Wrap Around Specialist

216-971-3931

Mgettis@murtistaylor.org

VACANT
(East Cleveland Specidalist)

Wrap Around Specialist

216-543-7506

Annette Rudolph
Davis(Mt. Pleasant
Specidalist)

Wrap Around Specialist

216-340-4546

arudolph-
davis@murtistaylor.org

Erica Hughes
(Garfield Specialist)

Wrap Around Specialist

216-972-5019

ehughes@murtistaylor.org

VACANT
(Mt. Pleasant Specidalist)

Wrap Around Specialist

216-340-3131

Service Areas
Garfield Heights, Maple Heights,
Valley View

Zip Codes: 44125, 44137, (44105
Garfield Only)

Updated 10.9.24 LBH


mailto:cbs@murtitaylor.org
mailto:cbs@murtistaylor.org
mailto:hbrissett@murtistaylor.org
mailto:Tswails@murtistaylor.org
mailto:Ahudson@murtistaylor.org
mailto:Ldyous@murtistaylor.org
mailto:Mmontgomery@murtistaylor.org
mailto:Mgettis@murtistaylor.org
mailto:arudolph-davis@murtistaylor.org
mailto:arudolph-davis@murtistaylor.org
mailto:ehughes@murtistaylor.org

Lead Agency Staff

Rachelle Milner
VACANT
Maritza Matias
VACANT

Kim Foster
Rhonda Mays
Terry Mayo Jr.

Diana Stradford

Updated 10.9.24 LBH

Title

Director

Family Services Director
Family Advocate
Resource Specialist
Family Advocate
Family Advocate (PT)
Family Advocate

Visit Coordinator

Phone Number
216-771-7297 ext. 325
216-771-7297 x 346
216-771-7297 x 350
216-771-7297 x323
216-771-7297 x 340
216-771-7297 x 341
216-771-7297 x 351

216-771-7297 x327

Email Address

rmilner@wschouse.org

mmatias@wschouse.org

kfoster@wschouse.org

rmays@wschouse.org

tmayo@wschouse.org

dstradford@wschouse.org

Service Areas

Cleveland, Edgewater,
Detroit Shoreway, Ohio City,
Old Brooklyn, Stockyard,

Tremont, West Boulevard

Zip Codes: 44102, 44109,
44113


mailto:wfrn-meeting@wschouse.org
mailto:rmilner@wschouse.org
mailto:mmatias@wschouse.org
mailto:kfoster@wschouse.org
mailto:rmays@wschouse.org

Lead Agency Staff

Title

Phone Number

Email Address

Service Areas

Richaun Bunton

Executive Director

216-641-8948 x 235

robunton@universitysettlement.net

VACANT

Family Services Department
Administrator

216-456-0904 x 259

Yakee Burns Manager 216-456-0906 yburns@universitysettlement.net

Ricardo Camargo Wrap Specialist 216-456-0905 rcamargo@universitysettlement.net
216-282-1983

Natasha Lovelace Wrap Specialist 216-978-0476 cell nlovelace@universitysettlement.net

Marilyn Perkins Resource Specialist 216-641-0349 mperkins@universitysettlement.net

VACANT Visitation Support Specialist | VACANT VACANT

Cleveland
Newburg Heights
South Broadway

Zip Codes: 44105, 44125, 44127

Lead Agency Staff Title Phone Number Email Address
Lovell Custard Chair 216-283-4400 x 2296 Icustard@murtistaylor.org
ChCld Berry CO-ChOII’ 2] 6‘529'50] 1 Chod'berry@|okewoodoh'nef

Title Phone Fax Email
Bev Torres DCEFS Deputy 216-881-4447 216-420-0555 Beverly.Torres@jfs.ohio.gov
Brianna Dussault Administrative Assistant 216-881-4430 216-420-0555 brianna.dussault@jfs.ohio.gov
LaToya Howard DCFS Senior Manager 216-881-4504 216-391-6122 Latoya.Howard@jfs.ohio.gov
Merari Miranda Secretary to LaToya 216-391-5253 216-391-6122 Merari.Miranda@jfs.ohio.gov
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Collaborative

Meeting Date

Meeting Time

Meeting Location

Meeting Information

Catholic Charities —

39 Wednesday of the
Month

3rd Wednesday of the Month via Zoom

Neighborhood House

*No meeting March & July

2749 Woodhill Rd
Cleveland, OH 44104

A . 3pm - 4pm Zoom (contact Ms. Shelli at 216-391-0505,
Fatima Family Center *No meeting in August & sobrooks@ccdocle.org)
December
rd
3 Wed&isrﬂay of the St. Martin de Porres Family -
Catholic Charities - Center 3% Wednesday of the Month
St. Martin De Porres *N tingin N b 12:30pm - 2pm 1264 E. 123 Street V]IO Z(;OM
© meetling In November Cleveland, OH 44108 b= opm
& December
4 Thursday of the Month . . ) ) L
Cove Community Center Virtual Meeting not available at this time
City of Lakewood * . Tpm - 2:30pm 12525 Lake Ave (contact collab for more info at
No meeij:?yln June & Lakewood, OH 44107 lakewoodareacollab@lakewoodoh.net)
Cuyahoga 4™ Tuyesday of the Month Friendly :_r;(r)wusszﬁlemen’r ot s . . N 1
. . _ ontact Supervisor or Program Manager to
AAAei:oRomg:r;\Al-ll-lTsmg *No meeting in July & 12pm —-2pm 2386 Unwin Rd. be added to Zoom Invite list.
uthority ( ) December Cleveland, OH 44104
East End Neighborhood
rd
East End 3 Tuesday of the Month 10am - 11am House Contact Supervisor or Program Manager to

be added to Zoom Invite list.

Harvard Community
Center

39 Wednesday of the
Month

*No meeting in July &
December

10am = 11:30am

Virtual Meeting
One Tap Mobile

1-929-205-6099
Meeting ID: 822 7751 6790
Passcode: 44128

Contact the Supervisor or Program Director
to be added to Zoom Invite list at
harvardcollab@gmail.com to

receive zoom link.

Updated 10.9.24 LBH
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Southeast
Community Based

39 Wednesday of the
Month

Contact Supervisor or Program Manager to

SAeArV'tcfe: : 1-3pm Microsoft Teams be added to Microsoft Teams invite email.
( urfis 1aylor - *No meeting December
Garfield)

2nd Wednesday of the
Murtis Taylor — Mt. Month . Contact Supervisor or Program Manager to
Pleasant 1-3pm Microsoft Teams be added to Microsoft Teams invite email.

*No meeting December

39 Wednesday of the
Murtis Taylor - East Month . Contact Supervisor or Program Manager to
Cleveland 1-3pm Microsoft Teams be added to Microsoft Teams invite email.
*No meeting in December
May 13

Southwest se TJeUr:erger 19 Various Locations Contact Supervi P M '
Community Based P ?am (contact collab for ONact SUperviser or rrogram Manager to

Services (Parma)

November 18
*Bi-Monthly Meetings on
2nd Tuesdays of the Month

location)

be added to Zoom Invite list.

The Centers

3@ Thursday of the Month

*No meeting in June &
July

9:30am - 11am

The Centers
(Uptown location)
12201 Euclid Ave,
Cleveland, OH 44106

Contact Supervisor or Program Manager to
be added to Zoom Invite list.

4™ Thursdays
October 26 -Broadway

For zoom link

University Settlement | November 17- Southwest | 3pm —4:30pm Zoom Contact Marilyn Perkins for Broadway
December 21-Broadway Contact Evy Ash for Southwest
3@ Thursday of the Month
West Side No Meeting June or Contact WSCH, Sashay Kennedy at
10am Zoom

Community House

December

skennedy@wschouse.org for zoom link

Updated 10.9.24 LBH
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2024 Collaborative Visitation Information

Collaborative

Contact Person /
Scheduler

Contact Number / Email

Location of Family Visits

Visitation Hours

Catholic Charities -
Fatima Family Center

Dr. Sheila Ferguson
Rhonda DeRussa

216-361-1244

6809 Quimby Ave Cleve. 44103
(FAH)

6600 Lexington Ave Cleve. 44103
(FFC)

Monday-Thursday 9am-épm
Friday 2am-12pm

Catholic Charities -
St. Martin De Porres

Carmen Williams
Ginny Hearn

216-268-3909 x 267
crwiliams@ccdocle.org
216-268-3909 x224
vhearn@ccdocle.org

1264 E. 123rd Street, Cleve., 44108

Mon, Wed, Fri: 2am-5pm
Tue: 2am-8pm, Th: 5p-7pm
3rd Saturday each Month:
92am-2pm

Suzanne Shell or

216-529-6870

M-F 9am-5pm. M, T, TH
evenings and Saturday
mornings are available by

City of Lakewood karen Nahra tdm.nofifications@lakewoodoh.net 12525 Lake Ave Lakewood, 44107 appointment
Cuyahoga Angela Quinn

Metropolitan Housing | (CMHA) 216-361-2367 Ext. 114 6001 Woodland Suite 2720, Cleve.

Authority Quinna@cmha.net 44104 M-F: 9am-4pm

East End (216) 707-6025 2749 Woodhill Road, Cleveland, Monday - Friday 10am - épm,
Neighborhood House | Megan Gurley mgaurley@eenh.org 44104 Sat. 9am-2pm.
Harvard Community | Sekou Nyei 216-991-8585 18240 Harvard Ave Cleveland, OH M-F: 10am-6pm
Services Center Chalaine Williams harvardcollab@gmail.com 44128 Saturdays: 10am-2pm
Murtis Taylor - 216-971-3925 13422 Kinsman Rd., Cleveland, OH

Garfield Linette Dyous ldyous@murtistaylor.org 44120 M-F: 9am-épm

Murtis Taylor - Mt. 216-972-5041 113422 Kinsman Rd., Cleveland, OH

Pleasant Brandi Glenn Bleslie@mutristaylor.org 44120 M-F: 9am-épm

Murtis Taylor -East 216-972-5041 13422 Kinsman Rd., Cleveland, OH

Cleveland Brandi Glenn Bleslie@mutristaylor.org 44120 M-F: 9am-épm.
Southwest M - F 9am-5:30pm

Community Based
Services (Parma)

Tanya Williams

216-978-0476
twilliams@universitysettlement.net

All Saints Episcopal Church 8911 W.
Ridgewood Dr. Parma, OH 44130

Weekends & Evenings by
appts.

The Centers

Arlene Castaneda

216-325-9132
Arlene.Castaneda@thecentersohio.org

1941 S. Taylor Rd, Cleve. Hits. 44118

T-F: 10am-8pm

University Settlement

Tanya Williams

216-978-0476
twilliams@universitysettlement.net

4909 Mead, Cleve., 44127

M-Thu 9am-7pm, F 2am-5pm,
Sat. 2am-2pm

West Side
Community House

Diana Stradford

216.771.7297 x327
win-meeting@wschouse.org

9300 Lorain Ave. Cleve. 44102

M-F: 9am-épm

Updated 10.9.24 LBH
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Kinship/Foster Monthly Meetings

Collaborative

Contact Person / Scheduler

Contact Number / Email

Date/Time/Location

Catholic Charities - Fatima Family
Center

Dr. Sheila Ferguson
Rhonda DeRussa

216-361-1244

Contact collab for information
6pm-8pm
9/19,10/17,11/14, 12/19

Catholic Charities — St. Martin De
Porres

Carmen Williams
Ginny Hearn

216-268-3909 x224
vhearn@ccdocle.org

Contact collab for information
Tom-2om: 9/19, 10/17, 11/14, 12/19

City of Lakewood

Evan Meredith or Karen
Nahra

216-529-6870
tdm.notifications@lakewoodoh.net

Contact collab for information

Angela Quinn (CMHA)

216-361-2367 Ext. 114
Quinna@cmha.net

Contact collab for information

Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing 216-431-7656
Authority Vanessa Cunningham vcunningham@thefriendlyinn.org
(216) 707-6025 Contact collab for information

East End Neighborhood House

Megan Gurley

mgurley@eenh.org

Harvard Community Services Center

Julia Hayes

216-991-8585x 3114
julichayesharvard@gmail.com

Contact collab for information

Murtis Taylor - Garfield

Linette Dyous

216-971-3925
[dyous@murtistaylor.org

Contact collab for information

216-972-5041 Contact collab for information
Murtis Taylor - Mt. Pleasant Brandi Glenn Bleslie@mutristaylor.org

216-972-5041 Contact collab for information
Murtis Taylor -East Cleveland Brandi Glenn Bleslie@mutristaylor.org
Southwest Community Based Services 216-978-0476 Contact collab for information

(Parma)

Tanya Williams

twilliams@universitysettlement.net

The Centers

Arlene Castaneda

216-325-9132
Arlene.Castaneda@thecentersohio.org

Contact collab for information

University Settlement

Tanya Williams

216-978-0476
twilliams@universitysettlement.net

Southwest- 3rd Tues
Contact collab for information

Westside Community House

VACANT, Family Services
Director/CBS Supervisor

216.771.7297

"Family Night" Last Thursday of
each month* from 4-6p, 9300 Lorain
Ave.

No Family Night June or December due

to other events open to the community.

Call or email for details.
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